TRANSASIA

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 072
Tel: +91 22 4030 9000 Fax; +81 22 2857 3030

Date: 27-10-2021
Effective Date 27-10-2021

Certificate of Calibration

Customer Name: Redcliffe Lifetech Private Ltd

Model :  Automated Hematology Analvzer Elite 580

Serial No.: K11052125001

Calibration Done Date: 27-10-2021

Next Calibration Due Date On or Before: 27-10-2022

Lab In-charge: . Myr. Banttu Yadav

This is to certify that the above-mentioned product has been verified of calibration for CBC
3 parameters (WBC, RBC, HGB, MCV and PLT) according (o the standard procedures
provided by Erba Lachema s.r.o, Karasek.

Calibration at site performed by
Engineer Name: Tara Singh Mehra
Designation: ASM

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd
Location: Dehradun

1. Certificate of Inspection

2. Assay Sheet of Hematology Calibrator (H Cal)
3. Printouts

. Traceability Document
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TRANSASIA ___

Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (E), M 4 : 27-10-2021
Tel: +91 22 4030 9000 Fax: +91 22 2857 3030 et s mg?.: Cive Date: | 27-10-2021

Certificate of Inspection

1. Model: Automated Hematology Analyzer Elite 580

2. Serial No.: K11052125001

3. Calibration Date: 27-10-2021
4. Material used: H Cal (Lot No. PLUS1021, Expiry date: 10-Nov-2021)

{ the standard counters in Erba Lachema, the
the measurement standard material (H Cal) was
d in the following table. Please refer

By comparing your data to the results 0
calibration for CBC 5 parameters using
completed. The calibration result of 5 runs is summarize
to the attached sheets for the details.

Technical Service Department
Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd

www lransasia co. In cgpbg
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Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd., Transasia House, 8 Chandivali Studio Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai- 400 072

Tel: +91 22 4030 9000 Fax. +91 22 2857 3030

5. BACKGROUND CHECK

PARAMETER RESULT Range
WBC 0.0 0.3 x 10*/Ul or Less
RBC 0.00 0.02 x 10°uL or Less
HGB 0.0 0.1 g/dL or Less
PLT 0 10 x 10°/uL. or Less

lransasia
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Technical Service Department
Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd
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Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample |D: background
Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 08:14
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 0.01 1 10°3/uL

2 RBC 0.00 | 10A6/uL  WBC

3 HGB 00 | gldL i

4 HCT 00 | % §

5 MCV L 5

6 MCH aer v pg o 100 = 200 f
7 MCHC e g/dL RBC

8 RDW-CV P o ; ;
9 RDW-SD i fL
10 PLT 0 i 10~3/uL : ;
11 MPV wx fL 0 100 200 300
12 PDW-SD fL PLT

13 PDW-CV % E i

14 PCT % | 5.

15 P-LCR i % '

16 P-LCC 1009 o  do 20 %0 R
Submitter: Operator: admin Approver:

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 08:14  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 08:14 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:14 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Transasia Bio-Medicals Ltd | Transasia House, B Chandivali Studio R ] j-
Tel: +91 22 4030 9000 Fax: +91 22 2857 3030 ’ Ml e, Ao {5), bt A0 072
6. PRECISION STUDY PERFORMED ON THE ANALYSER USING A BLOOD SAMPLE

ATTACHED)

W W W

TRANSASIA

(ORIGINALS

Mean 8.04 5.14 14.83 88.17 256.80
SD 0.11 0.03 0.08 0.23 6.83
CV% 1.42 0.50 0.56 0.26 2.66
Acceptable CV% | Within 3.5% Within 2.0% Within 1.5% Within 2.0% Within 6.0%
Result PASS PASS PASS PASS PASS
Technical Service Department
Transasia Bio Medicals Ltd
lransasia co In
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Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type:
Last Name: Department:
Gender: Patient ID:
Age:

Parameter Result
1 WBC 8.05

2 Neu% 53.3

3 Lym% 36.5

4 Mon% 5.4

5 Eos% 46

6 Bas% 0.2

7 Neu# 4.30

8 Lym# 293

9 Mon# 043
10 Eos# 0.37
11 Bas# 0.02
12 "ALY# 0.02
13 *ALY% 0.3

14 *LIC# 0.00
15 *LIC% 0.0

16 RBC 5.14
17 HGB 15.0
18 HCT 453
19 MCV 88.2
20 MCH 29.2
21 MCHC 3341
22 RDW-CV 14.0
23 RDW-SD 44.0
24 PLT 245
25 MPV 1.4
26 PDW-SD 13.7
27 PDW-CV 15.5
28 PCT 0.278
29 P-LCR 36.3
30 P-LCC 89
Submitter: Operator:

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:26  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:26 Validated Time:

Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:27

Remarks:

Ref. Range

4.00-10.00
50.0-70.0
20.0-40.0
3.0-12.0
0.5-5.0
0.0-1.0
2.00-7.00
0.80-4.00
0.12-1.20
0.02-0.50
0.00-0.10
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.0
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
3.50-5.50
11.0-16.0
37.0-54.0
80.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
100-300
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0
30-90

service

Sample ID: precision1
Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:26

Diagnosis:

Unit
10~3/uL
%

%

%

%

%
1073/ul
1043/uL
10*3/ul
103/uL
10"3/uL
10"3/ul
%
1073/uL
%
1046/ul
g/dL

%

fL

Pg

g/dL

%

fL
1043/uL
fL

fL

%

%

%
1079/L

WBC/BASO

10 200

0 w0 200 300fL

HS

Approver:

"*" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type:
Last Name: Department:
Gender: Patient I1D:
Age:

Parameter Result
1 WBC 8.19

2 Neu% 54.0

3 Lym% 35.5

4 Mon% 6.0

5 Eos% 43

6 Bas% 0.2

7 Neu# 443

8 Lym# 2.90

9 Mon# 0.49
10 Eos# 0.35
11 Bas# 0.02
12 *ALY# 0.04
13 *ALY% 0.4

14 *LIC# 0.00
15 *LIC% 0.0

16 RBC 5.18
17 HGB 14.8
18 HCT 457
19 MCV 88.4
20 MCH 28.7
21 MCHC 324
22 RDW-CV 13.9
23 RDW-SD 43.8
24 PLT 253
25 MPV 111
26 PDW-SD 136
27 PDW-CV 15.2
28 PCT 0.281
29 P-LCR 345
30 P-LCC 87
Submitter: Operator:

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:28

Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:29  Remarks:

Ref. Range

4.00-10.00
50.0-70.0
20.0-40.0
3.0-12.0
0.5-5.0
0.0-1.0
2.00-7.00
0.80-4.00
0.12-1.20
0.02-0.50
0.00-0.10
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.0
0.00-0.20
0.0-25
3.50-5.50
11.0-16.0
37.0-54.0
80.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
100-300
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0
30-90

service

Sample ID: precision2
Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:28
Diagnosis:

Unit
10*3/uL
%

%

%

%

%
1043/uL
1073/uL
1073/ul
1073/uL
1073/ulL
1073/ul
%
1073/uL
%
10%6/uL
gidL

%

fL

Pg

g/dL

%

fL
10~3/uL
fL

fL

%

%

%
1079/L

o 100 200 | 300f

te DIFF

" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.

Approver:

Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:28 Validated Time:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



First Name:
Last Name:
Gender:
Age:

Parameter

WBC
Neu%
Lym%
Mon%
Eos%
Bas%
Neu#
Lym#
Mon#

10 Eos#

11 Bas#

12 *ALY#

13 *ALY%
14 *LIC#
15*LIC%
16 RBC

17 HGB

18 HCT

19 MCV

20 MCH

21 MCHC
22 RDW-CV
23 RDW-SD
24 PLT

25 MPV

26 PDW-SD
27 PDW-CV
28 PCT

29 P-LCR
30P-LCC

W ~N Db WM -

[{s]

Submitter:

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:29
2021/10/27 09:31

Report Time:

Hematology Analysis Report

Sample Type:
Department:
Patient ID:

Result

8.09
525
36.6
6.4
4.3
0.2
4.25
2.97
0.51
0.34
0.02
0.07
0.8
0.00
0.0
5.14
14.9
45.5
88.5
29.0
328
13.9
43.7
267
.4
13.2
15.2
0296 1
34.3
91 7

Operator:

Remarks:

Ref. Range

4.00-10.00
50.0-70.0
20.0-40.0
3.0-12.0
0.5-5.0
0.0-1.0
2.00-7.00
0.80-4.00
0.12-1.20
0.02-0.50
0.00-0.10
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.0
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
3.50-5.50
11.0-16.0
37.0-54.0
80.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
100-300
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0
30-90

""" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.

service

Sample ID: precision3

Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:29
Diagnosis:

Unit
1043/ulL
%

%

%

%

%
1043/ul
103/ul
103/uL
1073/uL
1073/uL
1073/uL
%
1073/uL
%
1046/uL
g/dL

%

fL

Pg

gldL

%

fL
1073/uL
fL

10"9/L

WBC/BASO

200 fL

=)
5
=)
(N
2

300fL

E I R

Approver:

Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:29 Validated Time:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precisiond

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:31
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 7.80 4.00-10.00  1073/uL

2 Neu% 53.0 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 35.6 200400 % i

4 Mon% 6.0 30-120 % i

5 Eos% 514 1 0.5-5.0 % Al

6 Bas% 03 0.0-1.0 % 0 o 200
7 Neu# 4.14 2.00-7.00 1073/ulL RBC

8 Lym# 2.78 0.80-4.00  10"3/uL i i
9 Mon# 047 0.12-120 1083l | | \ §
10 Eos# 0.39 0.02-0.50  10°3/uL Pl :
11 Bas# 0.02 0.00-010  10°3uL © 100 200 ' 3doh
12 *ALY# 0.03 0.00-020 1073l g

13 *ALY% 0.3 0.0-2.0 % ; - :
14 *LIC# 0.00 0.00-0.20  10%3uL | ! i
15*LIC% 0.0 0.0-25 % i i
16 RBC 5.10 3.50-550  10%6/uL © 10 20 30 &
17 HGB 14.8 11.0-16.0  gldL . e
18 HCT 45.1 37.0-540 %

19 MCV 88.4 80.0-100.0  fL

20 MCH 28.9 27.0-340  pg

21 MCHC 32.8 32.0-36.0  g/dL

22 RDW-CV 14.2 11.0-160 %

23 RDW-SD 44.8 35.0-56.0  fL

24 PLT 256 100-300 1043/ul

25 MPV 1.3 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 13.7 9.0-17.0 fL

27 PDW-CV 15.4 10.0-179 %

28 PCT 0.288 1 0.108-0.282 % Hs e
29 P-LCR 355 11.0450 %

30 P-LCC 91 t 30-90 1079/L

"*" means “Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:31  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:31 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:33 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precision5

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:33
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 8.05 4.00-10.00  1073/uL

2 Neu% 52.9 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 357 20.0-400 % %

4 Mon% 6.2 30120 % RS

5 Eos% 47 0.5-5.0 % A\

6 Bas% 0.5 0.0-1.0 % 0 0o 200 f
7 Neu# 4.26 2.00-7.00  10°3luL  mec

8 Lym# 2.88 0.80-4.00 103l | | \ i

9 Mon# 0.50 0.12-1.20  10"3uL | | [ | j

10 Eos# 0.37 002050 103l | |/ | i

11 Bas# 0.04 0.00-0.10  10A3/juL © 180 260  360R
12 *ALY# 0.03 0.00-020  10"3/uL  pr

13 *ALY% 03 0.0-2.0 % { §

14 *LIC# 0.00 0.00-0.20 103l |/ i
15*LIC% 0.0 0.0-25 % i i

16 RBC 5.16 350550 10%6/uL © 1o % 3o &
17 HGB 14.8 11.0-16.0 g/l s g
18 HCT 452 37.0-54.0 %

19 MCV 87.8 80.0-100.0 fL

20 MCH 28.7 27.0-34.0  pg

21 MCHC 327 32.0-36.0  g/dL e
22 RDW-CV 13.9 11.0-160 %

23 RDW-SD 43.8 35.0-56.0  fL = o)
24 PLT 266 100-300 1073/uL

25 MPV 114 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 13.8 9.0-17.0 fL

27 PDW-CV 155 100179 % a
28 PCT 0.304 1 0.108-0.282 % HS DIFF
29 P-LCR 36.8 11.0450 %

30 P-LCC 98 t 30-90 10M9/L

"*" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use".
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:33  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:33 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:34 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precision6

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:35
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 8.04 4.00-10.00  10°3/uL

2 Neu% 52.2 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 36.9 200400 % RE

4 Mon% 57 3.0-12.0 % f 1

5 Eos% 49 0.5-5.0 % i

6 Bas% 0.3 0.0-1.0 % o w0 0 f
7 Neu# 4.20 2.00-7.00  103/uL  Rec

8 Lym# 2.97 0.80-4.00 1073/l ,E :

9 Mont# 0.46 0.42-1.20 108l | | /\ \ |
10 Eos# 0.39 0.02-050  10%3uL | | ;

11 Bas# 0.02 0.00-0.10  10°3/uL © 100 200 300
12 *ALY# 0.02 0.00-0.20  10"3/uL it

13*ALY% 0.3 0.0-2.0 % At |
14*LIC# 0.00 0.00-0.20  10%3uL |/ i
15*LIC% 0.0 0.0-2.5 % i S
16 RBC 5.16 3.50-5.50  10%6/uL o 1o 2 S0 h
17 HGB 14.8 11.0-16.0  g/dL . i
18 HCT 455 37.0-540 %

19 MCV 88.1 80.0-100.0 fL

20 MCH 28.7 27.0-340  pg

21 MCHC 32.6 32.0-36.0  g/dL

22 RDW-CV 13.9 11.0-160 %

23 RDW-SD 436 35.0-56.0  fL

24 PLT 257 100-300 1073/uL

25 MPV 1.2 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 126 9.0-17.0 fL

27 PDW-CV 14.8 10.0-179 %

28 PCT 0289 1 0.108-0.282 % He orFF
29 P-LCR 34.9 11.0450 %

30 P-LCC 90 30-90 1079/L

™" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use".
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:35 Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:35 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:36 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



First Name:
Last Name:
Gender:
Age:
Parameter

WBC
Neu%
Lym%
Mon%
Eos%
Bas%
Neu#
Lym#
Mon#

10 Eos#

11 Bas#

12 *ALY#

13 *ALY%
14 *LIC#
15*LIC%

16 RBC

17 HGB

18 HCT

19 MCV

20 MCH

21 MCHC
22 RDW-CV
23 RDW-SD
24 PLT

25 MPV

26 PDW-SD
27 PDW-CV
28 PCT

29 P-LCR
30P-LCC

W ® N D W -

Submitter;

Hematology Analysis Report

Sample Type:
Department:
Patient ID:

Result

7.96
54.8
35.0
5.7
42
0.3
4.37
2.79
0.45
0.33
0.02
0.02
0.2
0.01
0.1
5.15
14.7
45.3
87.9
28.6
32.5
13.8
43.7
250
1.4
13.0
14.8
0.286 1
35.6
89

Operator:

[T

Ref. Range

4.00-10.00
50.0-70.0
20.0-40.0
3.0-12.0
0.5-5.0
0.0-1.0
2.00-7.00
0.80-4.00
0.12-1.20
0.02-0.50
0.00-0.10
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.0
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
3.50-5.50
11.0-16.0
37.0-54.0
80.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
100-300
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0
30-90

service

Sample ID: precision7
Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:36

Diagnosis:

Unit
1073/ulL
%

%

%

%

%
1073/ulL
10°3/uL
10°3/ul
10"3/ul
1073/uL
1073/ul
%
10°3/ul
%
1076/uL
g/dL

Yo

fL

Pg

g/dL

%

fL
10”3/ul
fL

fL

%

%

%
10M9/L

WBC,

/BASO

" 100 200  300fL

LS

Approver:

means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:36  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:36 Validated Time:

Report Time:

2021/10/27 09:37 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precision8

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:37
Gender; Patient 1D: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 7.98 4.00-10.00  10*3/uL

2 Neu% 52.7 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 36.9 200400 % 5

4 Mon% 57 3.0-12.0 % i

5 Eos% 42 0.5-5.0 % '

6 Bas% 05 0.0-1.0 % 109 7 200 R
7 Neu# 4.21 2.00-7.00  10°3/uL  Rsc

8 Lym# 2.95 0.80-400  10%uL | | || |

9 Mont 0.45 012120  10°3uL | | / \ |

10 Eos# 0.33 002050  103mL | i) | i

11 Bas# 0.04 0.00-0.10  10A3/uL © 100 ' 200 ' 300
12 *ALY# 0.02 0.00-020  10"3/ul  pr

13 *ALY% 0.2 0.0-2.0 % b i

14 *LIC# 0.01 0.00-020  10°3mL | If E
15*LIC% 0.1 0.0-2.5 % i -

16 RBC 5.14 3.50-5.50 10Ul © 1o 2 B R
17 HGB 14.8 11.0-16.0  g/dL - -
18 HCT 454 37.0-54.0 %

19 MCV 88.3 80.0-100.0 fL _
20 MCH 28.8 270340  pg g
21 MCHC 326 32.0-36.0  g/dL e
22 RDW-CV 14.0 11.0-160 %

23 RDW-SD 43.8 35.0-56.0  fL -
24 PLT 255 100-300 10A3/uL

25 MPV 1.2 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 14.3 9.0-17.0 fL 2
27 PDW-CV 15.7 10.0-17.9 %

28 PCT 0286 1 0.108-0.282 % e —
29 P-LCR 35.9 11.0450 %

30 P-LCC 91 1 30-90 1079/L

"*" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:37  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:37 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:38 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precision9

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:39
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 8.00 4.00-10.00  10*3/uL

2 Neu% 53.0 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 36.0 20.0-400 % R

4 Mon% 56 30120 % E

5 Eos% 5.0 0.5-5.0 % ;

6 Bas% 0.4 0.0-1.0 % 100 T 200 A
7 Neu# 4.25 2.00-7.00  10°3/ul  Rec

8 Lym# 2.88 0.80-400  1003mL | | ) i
9 Mon# 0.44 0.12-1.20 1073/l | ! \IE |
10 Eos# 0.40 0.02-0.50  1073/uL A ]
11 Bas# 0.03 0.00-0.10  10°3uL © 100 200 ' 300
12 *ALY# 0.01 0.00-0.20  10°3/uL  pr

13 *ALY% 0.2 0.0-2.0 % . :

14 *LIC# 0.00 0.00-020 103l | i i
15*LIC% 0.0 0.0-25 % 1 P
16 RBC 5.19 350550 106/l © 10 0 30 &
17 HGB 14.9 11.0-160  g/dL . o
18 HCT 45.7 37.0-54.0 %

19 MCV 88.1 80.0-100.0 fL

20 MCH 28.7 27.0-34.0  pg

21 MCHC 32.6 32.0-36.0  g/dL

22 RDW-CV 14.0 11.0-160 %

23 RDW-SD 439 35.0-56.0  fL

24 PLT 262 100-300 1073/uL

25 MPV 1.3 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 15.0 9.0-17.0 fL

27 PDW-CV 16.7 10.0-17.9 %

28 PCT 0295 | 0.108-0.282 % s oFF
29 P-LCR 35.4 11.0450 %

30 P-LCC 93 1 30-90 1079/L

"*" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:39  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:39 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:40 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type:
Last Name: Department:
Gender: Patient ID:
Age:

Parameter Result

1 WBC 8.19

2 Neu% 53.2

3 Lym% 36.1

4 Mon% 6.0

5 Eos% 4.4

6 Bas% 0.3

7 Neu# 4.36

8 Lym# 2.96

9 Mon# 0.49

10 Eos# 0.36

11 Bas# 0.02

12 *ALY# 0.02

13 *ALY% 0.3

14 *LIC# 0.00

15 *LIC% 0.0

16 RBC 511

17 HGB 14.8

18 HCT 449

19 MCV 88.0

20 MCH 28.9

21 MCHC 32.8

22 RDW-CV 13.9

23 RDW-SD 43.8

24 PLT 257

25 MPV 1.3

26 PDW-SD 13.7

27 PDW-CV 15.4

28 PCT 0.290 1
29 P-LCR 35.5

30 P-LCC 91 1
Submitter: Operator:

Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:41

Ref. Range

4.00-10.00
50.0-70.0
20.0-40.0
3.0-12.0
0.5-5.0
0.0-1.0
2.00-7.00
0.80-4.00
0.12-1.20
0.02-0.50
0.00-0.10
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.0
0.00-0.20
0.0-2.5
3.50-5.50
11.0-16.0
37.0-54.0
80.0-100.0
27.0-34.0
32.0-36.0
11.0-16.0
35.0-56.0
100-300
6.5-12.0
9.0-17.0
10.0-17.9
0.108-0.282
11.0-45.0
30-90

service

Sample ID: precisio10
Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:41

Diagnosis:

Unit
10*3/ul
%

%

%

%

%
10*3/uL
1043/uL
10°3/ul
1073/uL
10*3/ul
1043/ul
%
10°3/uL
%
1046/uL
g/dL

%

fLL

Pg

g/dL

%

fL
1073/uL
fL

fL

%

%

%
10"9/L

100 200 fL

"o | 200

o

" 300R

LS

HS

Approver:
Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:41 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:48 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.

"** means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use".



Hematology Analysis Report

First Name: Sample Type: Sample ID: precisio11

Last Name: Department: Run Time: 2021/10/27 09:46
Gender: Patient ID: Diagnosis:

Age:

Parameter Result Ref. Range  Unit

1 WBC 8.10 4.00-10.00  1073/uL

2 Neu% 52.3 50.0-70.0 % WBC/BASO

3 Lym% 36.6 20.0-40.0 %

4 Mon% 6.0 3.0-12.0 %

5 Eos% 4.8 0.5-5.0 % o

6 Bas% 0.3 0.0-1.0 % ¥0 20 8
7 Neu# 4.24 2.00-7.00 10°3/uL  Rec

8 Lym# 2.97 0.80-4.00  10°3uL | | ﬁ i
9 Mon# 0.49 042120 103l | || |
10 Eos# 0.38 0.02-0.50 1073/l )/ \ i
11 Bas# 0.02 0.00-0.10  10A3uL © 100 200 300
12 *ALY# 0.02 0.00-0.20 10°3/uL gt

13 *ALY% 0.2 0.0-2.0 % L Z;
14 *LIC# 0.00 0.00-0.20 10°3/uL | :

15 *LIC% 0.0 0.0-25 % i =
16 RBC 5.17 3.50-5.50 10%6/uL © 10 20 30 f
17 HGB 14.9 11.0-16.0 g/dL = —
18 HCT 455 37.0-54.0 %

19 MCV 88.2 80.0-100.0 fL

20 MCH 28.8 27.0-34.0 pg

21 MCHC 32.7 32.0-36.0 gldL

22 RDW-CV 13.9 11.0-16.0 %

23 RDW-SD 436 35.0-56.0 fL

24 PLT 262 100-300 1043/uL

25 MPV 1.2 6.5-12.0 fL

26 PDW-SD 14.1 9.0-17.0 fL

27 PDW-CV 15.8 10.0-17.9 %

28 PCT 0294 1 0.108-0.282 % HS oIFF
29 P-LCR 34.4 11.0-45.0 %

30 P-LCC 90 30-90 1079/L

"*" means "Research use only, not for diagnostic use”.
Submitter: Operator: service Approver:
Sampling Time: 2021/10/27 09:46  Delivery Time: 2021/10/27 09:46 Validated Time:
Report Time:  2021/10/27 09:48 Remarks:

*The Report is responsible for this sample only. If you have any questions,please contact us in 24 hours.
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ELite H CAL

Hematology Calibrator / Hematologicky kalibrator / Calibrador de hematologia

Assay values

Atestované hodnoty / Valores de la media

LOT

Name Cat. No. Package volume
Nazev Kat.¢. Objem baleni
Nombre No.Cat. Volumen
ELite H CAL HEMO0027 | 3ml

*

C € [ivo]

PLUS1021
2021-11-10

Ll

Before using refer to the instruction sheet for mixing directions. Calibration errors may result if instructions are nol lollowed exactly
Pied pouzitim &téte naved. Nepfesny postup kalibrace miZe zpisobit chybné vysledky stanovenl.
Lea las instrucciones de mezclado antes de usar, Los errares de calibracion pueden surgir si no se siguen ias instrucciones exactamente

Instrument Parameter Unit Assigned Value Deviation
Analyzator Analyt Jednotka Hodnota Odchylka
Instrumento Analito Unidad Valor Desviacion
WBC x109/L 9.26 +0.20
" RBC x1012/L 4.43 +0.08
ELite 580 B gL 133 +92
(SW A10.4 or HGB
higher) g/dL 13.3 o +0.2
MCV fL 89.2 +2.0
PLT x109L 262 £12
WBC x109/L 8.97 £020
RBC x10'2/L 4.49 +0.08
glL 132 +2
H380 HEE gldL 13.2 +0.2
MCV fl 91.9 +2.0
PLT x1091L 264 £12
WBC x10%/L 9.10 + 0.20
i i e T ==
gL 136 +2
i HEE gldL 136 £0.2
MCV fL 91 8
PLT x10%/L 250 +12

H Erba Lachema s.r.o., Karasek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno, CZ

Date of issue / Datum vydan! / Fecha de emision: 23 4. 2007

HEMAPYZ8-ArZ TENN



Lot No.: PLUS1021
Calibration Mode: Whole Blood

PARA.

Target
1

w e N o ;B oW N

- ¢
= O

12
CBC-Mean
DIFF-Mean
CBC-CV(%)
DIFF-CV(%)

CBC Cal. Coefficient(%)
DIFF Cal. Coefficient (%)

Transfer Coefficient

WBC
9.26
9.32
9.18
9.34
9.19
9.22
9.01
9.02
9.30
9.36
9.46
941
9.28

9.210

9.305

1.3
1.7

100.54
99.52

1.0102

Calibrator

RBC
443
433
4.28
4.28
4.34
4.32
4.27
4.29
433
4.33
434
434
4.37
4.303
4.333
07
0.6
102.95
102.24
1.0069

HGB
13.3
13.2
13.0
13.1
13.2
131
131
13.2
13:1
13.3
13.3
13.2
1341
13.12
13.20
0.6
07
101.37
100.76
1.0061

Exp. Date:

Print Time:

MCV
89.2
90.4
90.6
90.5
90.5
90.3
90.7
90.4
90.5
90.4
90.3
90.4
90.6
90.50
90.43
0.2
01
98.56
98.64
0.9992

2021/11/10

2021/10/27 10:43:58

PLT
262
260
271
279
279
280
269
266
263
259
257
263
253
273.0
260.2
29
1.8
95.97
100.69
0.9531

MPV



€rba Lachema s.r.o.

TRACEABILITY

Erba Lachema s.r.0., Karasek 1d, 621 00 Brno hereby certifies the traceability of the assigned
values of the product listed below to a reference material.

Assignment of Reference Values to Fresh Whole Blood
Hematology Calibrator values are traceable to standard reference methods.

Hematology analyzers in the Quality Assurance Laboratory of the Supplier are whole blood calibrated
to values obtained using the following standard reference methods. Whole blood samples drawn from
normal, healthy donors are collected in EDTA anticoagulant and analyzed within six hours of collection.

The White Blood Cell (WBC) and Red Blood Cell (RBC) are analyzed on a Coulter Counter Z series
instrument. All counts are corrected for coincidence.

Hemoglobin is measured using the Clinical Laboratory Standards Institute (CLSI) recommended
reagent for the hemoglobincyanide (cyanmethemoglobin) method!". Readings are made at 540 nm in
a colorimeter/spectrophotometer calibrated according to CLSI H15-A3 and ICSH recommendations (1),

The hematocrit (packed cell volume) is measured using plain glass microhematocrit tubes (not coated
with anticoagulant) centrifuged for 5 minutes in a microhematocrit centrifuge according to the CLSI H7-
A3 document 2, No correction is made for trapped plasma.

Platelets are assayed using a hemocytometer and phase contrast optics.

Determination of uncertainty
Uncertainty is an estimate of the range in which the true value of a reported result may occur.

The uncertainty associated with the calibration of the H360, H560 and ELite 580 analyzer using the
ELite H CAL calibrator has been estimated by adding the following sources of uncertainty:

- Uncertainty of the equipment used to determine the reference values: flask, pipette, single aperture
impedance counter (WBC, RBC), Hemocytometer by phase-contrast (PLT), spectrophotometer
(HGB), and ruler (HCT).

- Uncertainty of the hematology analyzer when calibrating with the ELite H CAL.

Erba Lachema s.r.o. Hardsek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno, Crech Republic

E Q Identification number; 269 18 846, Tax identification number: CZ26918846

f Incorporated in the Commercial Register maintained by the Regional Court In Brne, Saction C, insert 45458
150 13485 | Tel +420 517 077 111, e-mail: diagnostics@erbamannhaim. com, www.erbalachema.com

Strankalz2




€rba Lachema s.ro. (\I—praS

Table 1: Assignment results and uncertainty of reference method

WBC RBC HGB MCV PLT
Reference (10°L) | (10%1L) | (g/L) (fL) | (0%
Calibrator 8.10 4,75 136 91.8 250
Relative expansion
Uncertainty % 1.8 1.0 0.2 0.1 5.0
H360
Standard =4% 2% 2% 2% 9%
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified
Calibrator 8.97 4.49 132 91.9 264
Relative expansion
Uncertainty % 2.0 1.0 0.2 0.1 4.9
H560
Standard 4% <2% <2% 2% <9%
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified
Calibrator 9.26 4.43 133 89.2 262
Relative expansion
YR Uncertainty % 21 1.0 0.2 0.1 4.5
(SW A10.4)
Standard 4% <2% 2% 2% =9%
Result Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified | Qualified

The reported expanded uncertainty in Table 1 is based on a standard uncertainty multiplied by a
coverage factor of k=2 providing a level of confidence of approximately 95%.

Technical Product Management
Erba Lachema s.r.o.

Brno 11. 10, 2021

a Erba Lachema s.r.0., Karasek 2219/1d, 621 00 Brno, Czech Republic

E 2 ldentification number: 269 18 846. Tax identification number CZ26918846

.'_5 Incorparated in the Commercial Register maintained by the Regional Court in Brro, Section C, insert 45458
150 13485 | Tel. +420 517 077 111. e-mail: diagnostics@ erbamannheim.com, www.erbalachema.com

Strdnka2z2



L-J QC Analysis

File No.: 16 Lot No.: EH2207L Level: Low

Operator: admin Exp. Date: 2022/09/10 Run Time: 2022/08/05 12:06

Print Time: 2022/08/05 12:07 QC Mode: Whole Blood-CBC+DIFF QC Sample ID:

Parameter Result Ref. Range Unit

1 WBC 3.26 2.72-3.72 1023/uL

2  Neu% 54.3 41.7-59.7 %

3 Lym% 35.9 27.9-459 %

4 Mon% 7.0 34114 %

5 Eos% 28 0.0-10.0 %

6 Bas% 62.3 54.1-70.1 %

7 Neu# 1.78 1.23-2.03 1073/uL

8 Lym# 1.17 0.79-1.59 1073/ul

9 Mon# 0.22 0.10-0.38 1073/uL

10 Eos# 0.09 0.01-0.31 1073/uL

11 Bas# 2.03 1.70-2.30 10°3/uL

12 RBC 227 2.08-2.44 1076/ul

13 HGB 56 5.2-6.0 gldL

14 HCT 18.2 15.5-19.5 %

15 MCV 80.1 72.4-82.4 fL

16 MCH 24.8 22.0-27.0 pg

17 MCHC 309 28.5-345 g/dL

18 RDW-CV 18.2 15.4-21.4 Yo

19 RDW-SD 534 41.6-61.6 fL

20 PLT 72 41-81 1043/ul

21 MPV 10.8 7.5-13.5 fL

22 PDW-SD 12.1 9.6-15.6 fL

23 PDW-CV 15.2 M.7-17.7 %

24 PCT 0.077 0.015-0.115 %

25 P-LCR 31.0 20.,9-36.9 Yo

26 P-LCC 22 3-33 10%8/L
0/ w
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L-J QC Analysis

File No.: 17 Lot No.: EH220N Level: Normal
Operator; admin Exp. Date: 2022/09/10 Run Time: 2022/08/05 11:43
Print Time: 2022/08/05 11:45 QC Mode: Whole Blood-CBC+DIFF QC Sample ID:

Parameter Result Ref. Range Unit

1 WBC 7.86 6.73-8.73 1043/ulL
2 Neu% 57.3 47.8-63.8 %

3 Lym% 29.3 21.8-37.8 %

4  Mon% 7.3 1.9-11.9 %

5 Eos% 6.1 1.5-13.5 Y

6 Bas% 70.4 63.0-79.0 %

7 Neu# 4.51 3.61-5.01 103/uL
8 Lym# 2.31 1.60-3.00 10"3/ul
9 Mon# 0.57 0.03-1.03 1043/uL
 Eos# 0.47 0.08-1.08 1043/ul
11 Bas# 5.54 4.79-6.19 1073/ul
12 RBC 4.54 4.25-4.73 10”6/ul
13 HGB 12.8 12.3-13.5 g/dL
14 HCT 39.5 35.3-41.3 %

15 MCV 87.0 80.4-90.4 fL

16 MCH 28.3 25.8-30.8 pg

17 MCHC 325 30.1-36.1 g/dL
18 RDW-CV 15.1 14.5-20.5 %

19 RDW-SD 48.4 43.3-63.3 fL

20 PLT 231 200-280 1043/uL
21 MPV 10.0 7.1-131 fL

22 PDW-SD 1.8 9.5-15.5 fL

23 PDW-CV 15.8 13.0-19.0 %

24 PCT 0.231 0.144-0.344 %

3 P-LCR 27.0 19.5-35.5 %

26 P-LCC 62 42-92 10M9/L

RS
WBC,.'BASCIJ{___‘ A%\'L /RBC
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L-J QC Analysis

HE

File No.: 18 Lot No.: EH220H Level: High
Operator: admin Exp. Date: 2022/09/10 Run Time: 2022/08/05 11:44
Print Time: 2022/08/05 11:45 QC Mode: Whole Blood-CBC+DIFF QC Sample 1D:
Parameter Result Ref. Range Unit
1 WBC 17.41 15.16-20.16 1073/uL
2 Neu% 68.1 56.0-70.0 %
3 Lym% 18.7 14.5-26.5 %
4  Mon% 8.3 2.0-14.0 %
5 Eos% 4.9 1.5-15.5 %
6 Bas% 811 72.9-88.9 %
7 Neu# 11.86 9.73-12.53 1073/uL
8 Lym# 3.26 2.52-4.72 10°3/ul
9 Mon# 1.44 0.31-2.51 1043/uL
~ Eos# 0.85 0.20-2.80 1073/uL
11 Bas# 14.1 12.79-15.79 10"3/uL
12 RBC 5.37 4.85-5.85 1046/uL
13 HGB 16.6 15.9-17.56 g/dL
14 HCT 51:3 45.4-53 4 Yo
15 MCV 95.4 86.3-98.3 fL
16 MCH 30.9 28.2-33.2 ole}
17 MCHC 32.4 30.1-36.1 g/dL
18 RDW-CV 15.0 14.0-20.0 %
19 RDW-SD 51.9 44.2-68.2 fL
20 PLT 480 427-547 1073/uL
21 MPV 9.6 7.1-13.1 fL
22 PDW-SD 1.4 9.5-15.5 fL
23 PDW-CV 15.7 13.0-19.0 %
24 PCT 0.462 0.297-0.697 %
-5 P-LCR y 244 19.7-35.7 %
26 P-LCC 17 101-171 10%9/L
AN ¥
WBC/BASO V REC PLT
nm ¥ a |
VAR U | é
o N dr N L P
a 100 200 fL 0 100 200 300R 10 f
LS CIFF HS DIFF




